505698694 09/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5745504

SUBMISSION TYPE:		I	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Date	
KEITH JAMES HENSEL					05/08/2013	
LOCHANA SUBASEKARA WIDANAG			MAGE DON		04/17/2013	
DANIEL ARMSTRONG					04/17/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BREVI	BREVILLE PTY LIMITED				
Street Address:	GROU	GROUND FLOOR, SUITE 2				
Internal Address:	170-18	170-180 BOURKE ROAD				
City:	ALEXA	ALEXANDRIA, NEW SOUTH WALES				
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2015					
Property Type 1562		15624	Number 4709			
Application Number: 1562		15624	4709			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(312)4	74-0448			
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	•	•	474-6300		ian,	
,		docket	et@marshallip.com, gbenitez@marshallip.com			
			SHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP			
Address Line 1:			WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		6300 WILLIS TOWER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			32862/40042			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MEGGAN F. DUFFY			
SIGNATURE:			/Meggan F. Duffy, Reg. No. 46,674/			
DATE SIGNED:			09/30/2019			
Total Attachments: 5	10#00001	+;f				
source=Assignment 400 source=Assignment 400						
	pugoz					

source=Assignment 40042#page3.tif source=Assignment 40042#page4.tif source=Assignment 40042#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0039

DOCKET NO.: BRE1130C

(Pending Application; Serial No. Unknown)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Daniel Armstrong** of 107 Diamantina Crescent, Kaleen, ACT, 2617 Australia and **Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage Don** of 1/61 Caringbah Road, Caringbah, NSW 2229 Australia and **Keith James Hensel** of 44 Karilla Avenue, Lane Cove, NSW 2066 Australia hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. **BRE1130C**, entitled **Improved Food Processor**; and

WHEREAS, **Breville Pty Limited** of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate, 1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW 2019 Australia hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of any substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letter Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letter Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorise and direct our attorneys to insert below^{*} the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. **BRE1130C** as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

******	*****	******	****
- 1-1 0 A 3 A	ASSIGN	OR 1	
Date: 17.04.13	1	Assignor - Daniel Ari	nstrong
	STATEMENT B	Y WITNESS	
I, Amarda	Grace.	, who	ose full post
office address is 12	comish St	, Shepparton	VIC 3630
was personally presen	t and did see Dani e	el Armstrong execute	the above
assignment on the	17th	day of April	1
2013, and such assigne	or is personally kno	wn to me to be the pers	on described
in such document.			
		20	
Date: 17/04/2	OB	Alach	

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0041

Witness

ASS	SIGNOR 2
Date: 17/04/2015	
	Assignor - Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage Don
	NT BY WITNESS
I, NEGAN HOARE	, whose full post
office address is $\frac{2}{5}$ IMPERIP	TL AVENUE, BONDI, NSW, 2026
was personally present and did see	Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage
Don execute the above assignment	on the <u>ltry</u> day of
APR11, 2013, and s	such assignor is personally known to me to
be the person described in such doc	cument.
Date: 17. 4.13	Signature of Witness

	SIGNOR 3
Date:	
	Assignor – Keith James Hensel
	ENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	, whose full post
office address is	
was personally present and did see	Keith James Hensel execute the above
assignment on the	day of,
2013, and such assignor is personal	lly known to me to be the person described
in such document.	
Date:	Signature of Witness

 $\eta_{\rm KN}$

PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0042

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR 2
Date:
Assignor - Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage Don
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full post
office address is
was personally present and did see Lochana Subasekara Widanagamage
Don execute the above assignment on the day of
, 2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to
be the person described in such document.
Date:Signature of Witness

Date:
A administrator of the Esta the of the late Assignor - Keith James Hensel Keith
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Kapie Swields, whose full post
office address is 11 chandos St, St. Conourds NSW
was personally present and did see Keith James Hensel execute the above
assignment on the 8^{h} day of Ma_{m} ,
2013, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described
in such document.
Date: $8/5/B$ Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNEE 1

For and on behalf of Breville Pty Limited under section 127 of the **Corporations Act:**

RICHARD HOARE

Name of 1st Director

Pilal Hez Signature of 1st Director

<u>6 мач 2013</u> Date

Name of 2nd Director or Secretary (delete one)

Signature of 2nd Director or Secretary (delete one)

Date

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050566 FRAME: 0044